FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/21/97)	05-17-2	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
RI			Patent and Trademark Offin	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissione.	101360	259	aginal documents or copy thereof.	
	1.19.00		ddress of receiving party(ies):	
1. Exxon Chemical Patents Inc.	',, ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ',	Name: Infineum USA L.P.		
2. Exxon Research & Engineering Co.	1	Street Address: 1900 East Linden Avenue		
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies	N			
[] Yes [X] No	s) actaonios:	ny: <u>Linden</u>	State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Chan	ger	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	
[] Other] Yes	[X] No 🗒	
Execution Dates: June 1, 8 and 17, 1999	i		9	
(of the Assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or patent number			a date of the	
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application	, the execution	a date of the	
application is:			[유 년	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
08/969,277	j			
06/707,217				
				
Name & address of party to whom corrections documents should be mailed			er of applications and patents involved:	
<u>-</u>	u.	[1]		
Name: <u>Jacob M. Levine</u> Internal Address: <u>Infineum USA L.1</u>	P. 7	'. Total fee (3"	7 CFR 1.41): \$40.00	
Law Department		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 710	7026 0710	[11] 124010	ribba to be charged to deposit decount	
City: <u>Linden</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP: <u>0</u>	8	Deposit acco	ount number: <u>05-1710</u>	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.			, and the second second	
Jacob M. Levine	1/10/12/	<i>dwl</i> / 22	500 A 117 0000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		,509 April 17, 2000 Date	
(For Internal Use Only: Job No. 813,857)	g	110811111	auton 116.	
•				
Total number of pages including cover	sheet and Assignr	nent(s): [3]		
OMB No. 0651-0011				
	Do not detach the	nis portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover		-		
	ANT COMMISSIO	NER FOR P	ATENTS	
/2000 DNGUYEN 00000043 051710 08969277	BOX ASSIG	NMENT		
2581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet i	WASHINGTON	N DC 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet i including time for reviewing the document and gathe	is estimated to average a ering the data needed, ar	oout 30 minutes p nd completing and	per document to be recorded, I reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comment	
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office, Off	ice of Information	Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,	
and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper	work Reduction Project.	(0651-0011), Wa	ashington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0547

PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

For a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Exxon Research and Engineering Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Exxon Research and Engineering Company, 180 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 and Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5200 Bayway Drive, Baytown, Texas (together "the Assignors") each hereby assign to Infineum USA L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having offices at 1900 Linden Avenue, Linden, New Jersey ("Infineum"), their respective right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications of Attachment I (attached), along with the inventions thereof including the right to file additional patent applications thereon.

These Assignments are pursuant to and subject to the license reservation, limitations, and other provisions of the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement between Exxon Chemical Company, a division of Exxon Corporation, and Infineum, having an Effective Date (as defined therein) of October 1, 1998 with substituted Appendices of December 12, 1998

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue all Letters Patents resulting from such patent applications as well as any divisions, continuations, or reissue applications thereof, to Infineum, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein

continuations, or ressure app	neurons en	oreon to maneum as the assigned of the chine right,	· **
title, and interest therein			200
	EXXON	CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	< !
	By	my Selman	I
	Name	Douglas M. Selman	
	Title	Vice President - Polymers Technology	
	Date	6/1/99	
		a d'	10
	EXXON	reșearch and engineering company 🖓	NG
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}^{\perp}$	RI mitt for WRT	
	Name.	William RKInnes	
	Title:	President	
	Date:	C/8/55	
Accepted:		•	
INFINEUM USA LAR.	_	TIM	
Ву		7)[/	
Name: Hames F Johnson	מס		
Title President			
Date: 6117199			

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0548

APPENDIX 1

PART C

(From Clause 2.1 and Clause 2.2; see Clause 2.5(b), (d), and (f))

LIST OF PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED WITH RESERVED LICENSE

LIST OF TATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED WITH RESERVED BICENSE								
Country	Status	Application Da	ate and Number	Publication Date and Number	Grant Date and Number	Expiry Date		
96CL020		96A027	Trinuclear Moly	y + Antioxidant				
P1996J0								
US 2	LP	13-Nov-1997	969277					

12 December, 1998

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

Appendix 1C - Page 11 of 13

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0549